कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

पत्रांक *57 (* 3 नि॰)

डिहरी / दिनांक <u>16 /01 /</u>२५

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

सेवा में.

अपर गुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी -सह-सचिव,

ब्राडा,

भूमि विकास बैंक भवन,

बुद्ध गार्ग, पटना।

विषय:-

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना (एस०सी) में किये गये कार्य के विरूद्ध आवटन

उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजना (एस0सी0) अर्न्तगत कराये गये कांयों के विरुद्ध संवेदक को भुगतान करने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपन्न में भरकर आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु समर्पित की जाती है। इस पथ में कोई भी ATR लंबित नहीं है। उक्त पथ का सभी डाटा की प्रविष्टि MIS पर अद्यतन है।

अनु :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, डिहरी

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilisation Certification up to month of UPTO Jan. 2023

MMGSY (SC)

R.W.D. Works D	vision- Dehri (Rohtas)	١
----------------	------------------------	---

SL.	Name of	Sanction No & Date with	Amount	Particulars
NO.	Scheme	Amount	Received	latticulais
		(In Rs. Lacs)	(In Rs. Lacs)	
1.	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y (SC.)	Secretary cum Empowered officer B.R.R.D.A Letter 106 Date- 16.08.2023	4005.37572	Certified that out of Rs 4005.37572 Lacs received during the Year in favour of Excutive Engineer .R.W.D. Works Div. Dehri . sum of Rs 4000.31839 Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of M.M.G.S.Y (SC) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 5.05733 Lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
		Total	4005.37572	- Freeze Williams

2. Certified that I have satisfied my self that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Excutive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Consturction material have been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
 - 3. Physiael progress achieved:

i.Construction of Road Works.

ii.Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Accounts Officer

Rural Works Department Works Div. Dehri Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Div. Dehri

Rural Works Department

MMGSY (SC) Allotment Requisition Format

		-		St. No.		Name of Division:- Dehri
		2019-20		Year		Divisio
RWD (Mitrasen Road Se(Aazad Bigha More) to azadbigha		Name Of Road		n:- Dehri
D.A.0 RWD (W) Div. Dehri		SHARWAN AND SUNNY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED		Name of Contractor (in English)		
		1.125		Administrative Sanction Length Amou		
	181	81.65500		tion Amount (in Lacs)		
		64.38182		Main Work	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)	
		6.880		Maintena nce	Agreement int (in Lacs)	
		0.00000	Ţ	(in Lacs)		
_		0.00000	•	(2	Total Expenditur Value of Demand e as per Measureme (in Lacs) (in Lacs) (in Lacs)	
Rural Works D	Executive Engineer Rural Work's Department Works Division- Dehri	26.47754	# 27	nt (III Lacs)		
we Eugines K's Departi Vivision- De		26.47754	•	(11-9)		
ment hri	•	Surface Complete.			Remarks	

Scanned with CamScanner